dents to the early season survey and 220 respondents to the 
end-of-season questionnaire. The sample from the early season 
survey included 731 businesses, or 46 percent reporting sport 
fishing-related income and 859 business, or 54 percent reporting 
no sport fishing-related income. One hundred and twenty-seven 
{127) cards were returned without providing this information. 

The sample from the end-of-season questionnaire consists of 
101 Anchorage area businesses, 48 businesses in the Kenai Penin­
sula area, and 66 businesses elsewhere in southcentral Alaska. 
Two of the businesses in the sample have mailing addresses out­